## **Rollins College**

# Rollins Scholarship Online

**SGA Legislation** 

**Student Government Association** 

2-12-2020

## Legislation 1920.13

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1920.13" (2020). *SGA Legislation*. 174. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/174

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:rwalton@rollins.edu">rwalton@rollins.edu</a>.

## **Legislation Number 1920.13**

#### Irish Memorabilia

SPONSORS: Alli Lessne, Bet Tauscher, Kiersten Sudlow

DATE: February 12, 2020

Whereas: Rollins values the dedication of its faculty members;

**Whereas:** A faculty member is so invested in the college's cultural appreciation that they are generously donating items in their personal collection;

**Whereas:** The lounge in Dave's Boathouse could use decoration to uplift and attract the student body.

## Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- (1) Advise Institutional Advancement and the Office of the President to display Professor O'Sullivan's donation of Irish memorabilia in the lounge area of Dave's Boathouse.
- (2) Also advise allocation of funds to supply a plaque dedicating the collection to Rollins College from Maurice "Socky" O'Sullivan, or preferred moniker.